Letting Date: 2/7/2018

	Base Line Item Detail					A. E. Stone, Inc.		South State, Inc.		C. J. Hesse		Arawak Paving Co., Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	
\$1.00	104-0002	\$1.00	L.S.	Mobilization	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$825,000.00	\$825,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$985,000.00	\$985,000.00	
\$2.00	108-0001	\$250,000.00	USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	
\$3.00	201-0002	\$1.00	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$71,605.00	\$71,605.00	\$551,000.00	\$551,000.00	
\$4.00	302-0071	\$507,000.00	L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$1.00	\$507,000.00	\$0.30	\$152,100.00	\$0.35	\$177,450.00	\$0.01	\$5,070.00	
\$5.00	302-0064	\$112,000.00	GAL	Tack Coat	\$0.01	\$1,120.00	\$0.01	\$1,120.00	\$3.25	\$364,000.00	\$0.01	\$1,120.00	
\$6.00	302-0002	\$106,000.00	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M76 Surface Course	\$77.00	\$8,162,000.00	\$78.00	\$8,268,000.00	\$69.00	\$7,314,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,420,000.00	
\$7.00	302-0072	\$105.00	Each	Bituminous Core Samples	\$0.01	\$1.05	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$1.00	\$105.00	\$0.01	\$1.05	
\$8.00	302-0063	\$400,000.00	USD	Asphalt Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$400,000.00	\$1.00	\$400,000.00	\$1.00	\$400,000.00	\$1.00	\$400,000.00	
\$9.00	305-0005	\$403,000.00		Pavement Removal, Fine, 2 Inch Depth	\$0.85	\$342,550.00	\$7.45	\$3,002,350.00	\$3.75	\$1,511,250.00	\$2.15	\$866,450.00	
\$10.00	305-0003	\$716,000.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2 1/2in Depth	\$0.85	\$608,600.00	\$0.10	\$71,600.00	\$1.50	\$1,074,000.00	\$2.24	\$1,603,840.00	
\$11.00	306-0001	\$432,000.00	L.F.	Milled Rumble Strip	\$0.15	\$64,800.00	\$0.35	\$151,200.00	\$0.36	\$155,520.00	\$0.33	\$142,560.00	
\$12.00	309-N0001	\$44,000.00	Ton	Asphalt Rubber Open-Graded Friction Course	\$95.00	\$4,180,000.00	\$20.00	\$880,000.00	\$115.00	\$5,060,000.00	\$64.00	\$2,816,000.00	
\$13.00	503-0293	\$10.00	Each	Reset Frames	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$430.00	\$4,300.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	
\$14.00	503-0002	\$10.00	Each	Reset Frame, Various Types with Extensions	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	
\$15.00	516-0008	\$4,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.23	\$4,920.00	\$2.10	\$8,400.00	\$2.20	\$8,800.00	
\$16.00	516-0009	\$623,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$0.01	\$6,230.00	\$0.75	\$467,250.00	\$1.00	\$623,000.00	\$0.92	\$573,160.00	
\$17.00	516-0011	\$144,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$0.01	\$1,440.00	\$1.46	\$210,240.00	\$0.76	\$109,440.00	\$0.60	\$86,400.00	
\$18.00	516-0013	\$900.00		Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$5.92	\$5,328.00	\$6.30	\$5,670.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	
\$19.00	517-0002	\$2.00	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	
\$20.00	517-0008	\$13.00	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$41,600.00	\$282.37	\$3,670.81	
\$21.00	517-0013	\$10,000.00	USD	Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	
\$22.00	530-0001	\$12,000.00	Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$0.01	\$120.00	\$30.00	\$360,000.00	\$24.00	\$288,000.00	\$11.00	\$132,000.00	
\$23.00	605-0023	\$40.00	Each	In-pavement Wireless Sensor	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$52,000.00	\$1,480.00	\$59,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	
\$24.00	801-0001	\$1.00			\$589,210.80	\$589,210.80	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$3,190,000.00	\$3,190,000.00	
\$25.00	801-0008	\$1,400.00		Flaggers	\$0.01	\$14.00	\$0.01	\$14.00	\$90.00	\$126,000.00	\$0.01	\$14.00	
\$26.00	801-0009	\$14.00	Each	Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.14	
\$27.00	801-0007	\$1,400.00	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol, Part-Time	\$0.01	\$14.00	\$0.01	\$14.00	\$100.00	\$140,000.00	\$0.01	\$14.00	
						\$15,938,000.00		\$16,051,111.00	Ţ.	\$18,969,690.00		\$19,100,000.00	